FORM PTO-1595	RECOR	5-05-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
1-31-92			Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	_	01347208	▼ ▼ ²
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and rrauemans.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	ATO V	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Kenji YAMANE	APR 2 5 2000	Name: <u>Fuji Pho</u>	to Optical Co., Ltd.
	P	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	i) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1-3	24 Uetake
C Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		Saitama 330, JAPAN Chy: <u>Omiya City / State: ZIP:</u>	
Execution Date: 20 Dec., 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 🎝 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	R		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/439,499		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/439,499 /2000 AIBRAHIM 00000019 09439499			
09/439,499 /2000 AIBRAHIN 00000019 09439499 (40.00 0 5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers atta	ched? 그 Yes 원 No	tions and patents involved:
09/439,499 /2000 AIBRAHIN 00000019 09439499 :581 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Arnold Intern</u>	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence mailed: ational	ched? • Yes • No 6. Total number of applica	
09/439,499 2/2000 AIBRAHIN 00000019 09439499 (40.00 0 5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence mailed: ational	ched? 그 Yes 전 No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	tions and patents involved: 1 1): \$ _40.00
09/439,499 2/2000 AIBRANIN 00000019 09439499 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Arnold Intern</u>	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence mailed: ational	ched? 그 Yes 회 No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 교 Enclosed	1): \$ _40.00
09/439,499 2/2000 AIBRAHIN 00000019 09439499 (40.00 0 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Arnold Intern</u>	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence mailed: ational	ched? 그 Yes 회 No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 교 Enclosed	
09/439,499 2/2000 AIBRANIN 00000019 09439499 40.00 0 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Arnold Intern</u>	Additional numbers atta thom correspondence mailed: ational . Arnold	ched? 그 Yes 회 No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 교 Enclosed 고 Authorized to be c	1): \$ 40.00
09/439,499 2/2000 AIBRAHIN 00000019 09439499 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Arnold Intern</u> Internal Address: <u>Bruce Y</u>	Additional numbers atta thom correspondence mailed: ational . Arnold	 ched? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be o 8. Deposit account num 01-2509 	harged to deposit account
09/439,499 7/2000 AIBRAHIN 00000019 09439499 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Arnold Intern</u> Internal Address: <u>Bruce Y</u> 	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence mailed: ational Arnold K 585	 ched? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be o 8. Deposit account num 01-2509 	harged to deposit account
09/439,499 7/2000 AIBRAHIN 00000019 09439499 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Arnold Intern</u> Internal Address: <u>Bruce Y</u>	Additional numbers atta thom correspondence mailed: ational Arnold K 585 State: VA ZIP: 22066	 ched? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be o 8. Deposit account num 01-2509 	harged to deposit account
09/439,499 7/2000 AIBRAHIN 00000019 09439499 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Arnold Intern</u> Internal Address: <u>Bruce Y</u> 	Additional numbers atta thom correspondence mailed: ational Arnold K 585 State: VA ZIP: 22066	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account num 01-2509 (Attach duplicate copy c	harged to deposit account
09/439,499 2/2000 AIBRAHIN 00000019 09439499 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Arnold Intern</u> Internal Address: <u>Bruce Y</u> 	Additional numbers atta thom correspondence mailed: ational Arnold K 585 State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22066 DO NOT USE	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be 0 8. Deposit account num 01-2509 (Attach duplicate copy 0) THIS SPACE	1):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account ber: of this page if paying by deposit acc
09/439,499 7/2000 AIBRAHIN 00000019 09439499 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Arnold Intern</u> Internal Address: <u>Bruce Y</u> 	Additional numbers atta thom correspondence mailed: ational Arnold K 585 State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22066 DO NOT USE	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be 0 8. Deposit account num 01-2509 (Attach duplicate copy 0) THIS SPACE	1):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account ber: of this page if paying by deposit acc
09/439,499 7/2000 AIBRAHIN 00000019 09439499 (40.00 B 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Arnold Intern</u> Internal Address: <u>Bruce Y</u> 	Additional numbers atta thom correspondence mailed: ational Arnold (585 State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22066 DO NOT USE nd belief, the foregoing infor	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be of 8. Deposit account num 01-2509 (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	11):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account ber: of this page if paying by deposit account and any attached copy is a true co
09/439,499 7/2000 AIBRAHIN 00000019 09439499 C:581 40.00 0 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Arnold Intern</u> Internal Address: <u>Bruce Y</u> 	Additional numbers atta thom correspondence mailed: ational Arnold (585 State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22066 DO NOT USE nd belief, the foregoing infor	ched? Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be of 8. Deposit account num 01-2509 (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and w W W M	1):\$ 40.00

.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenji YAMANE, employed by FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD,

<u>1-324 Uetake, Omiya City, Saitama 330, Japan</u> have invented new and useful improvements in a <u>CAMERA</u>, for which <u>I</u> have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, <u>FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.</u>, with offices at <u>1-324</u> <u>Uetake, Omiya City, Saitama 330, Japan</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to <u>me</u> in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>I</u> have assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said <u>FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO.</u>, <u>LTD.</u>, for the territory of the United States of America, <u>my</u> entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared and executed by <u>me</u> on the <u>zeth</u> day of <u>Dec</u>, <u>1999</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>FUJI</u> <u>PHOTO OPTICAL CO.</u>, LTD., its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by <u>me</u> had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND, \underline{I} hereby covenant and agree that \underline{I} will at any time upon the request and at the

1

PATENT REEL: 010752 FRAME: 0931

expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and <u>I</u> hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said <u>FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.</u>, in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this <u>20th</u> day of <u>Dec</u>, <u>1999</u>, at <u>Omiya City</u>, Japan.

Witness:

- Jun Hirakan

Kenji Yamane (L.S.) Kenji YAMANE

2